Zur optimalen Anzeige dieses PDF-Portfolios sollte es in Acrobat
oder Adobe Reader ab Version 9 geöffnet werden.
Adobe Reader jetzt herunterladen
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Appendix A
Modulation Characteristics
According to FCC Part 2.1047 & Part24 Subpart E
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
TM1:GPRS/GSM
Channel 661
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Appendix B
Occupied Bandwidth
According to FCC Part 2.1049 & Part 24 Subpart E
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
TM1:GPRS/GSM
Channel 512
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
100 kHz/Center 1.8502 GHz Span 1 MHz
*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 115 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           21.84 dBm
     1.850191987 GHz
OBW243.589743590 kHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.34 dBm
     1.850079808 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            5.50 dBm
     1.850323397 GHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
 TM1:GPRS/GSM
Channel 661
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
100 kHz/Center 1.88 GHz Span 1 MHz
*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 115 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           21.96 dBm
     1.880009615 GHz
OBW241.987179487 kHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            6.63 dBm
     1.879879808 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            7.43 dBm
     1.880121795 GHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
TM1:GPRS/GSM
Channel 810
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
100 kHz/Center 1.9098 GHz Span 1 MHz
*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 115 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           22.46 dBm
     1.909806410 GHz
OBW241.987179487 kHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            8.00 dBm
     1.909679808 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            6.60 dBm
     1.909921795 GHz
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Appendix C
Band Edges Compliance
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & 24.238
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total3
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
TM1:GPRS/GSM
Left Edge
Channel 512
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
200 kHz/Center 1.85 GHz Span 2 MHz
*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 225 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -16.40 dBm
     1.849980769 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total3
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Right Edge
Channel 810
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
200 kHz/Center 1.91 GHz Span 2 MHz
*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 225 ms
*1 RM
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -17.37 dBm
     1.910019231 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total3
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Appendix D
Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminal
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & 24.238
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
TM1:GPRS/GSM
Channel 512
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -43.56 dBm
    66.168269231 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
*
Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -41.09 dBm
   197.836538462 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 5 ms
*
Start 30 MHz Stop 2 GHz197 MHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           28.40 dBm
     1.854775641 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 105 ms
*
Start 2 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.8 GHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.37 dBm
    17.807692308 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page5, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Channel 661
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -43.19 dBm
    66.394230769 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page6, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
*
Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -40.59 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page7, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 5 ms
*
Start 30 MHz Stop 2 GHz197 MHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           28.57 dBm
     1.883189103 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page8, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 105 ms
*
Start 2 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.8 GHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.39 dBm
    18.009615385 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page9, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Channel 810
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
*
RBW 1 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 145 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -43.87 dBm
    66.168269231 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page10, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 30 kHz
SWT 300 ms
*
Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -40.59 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page11, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
197 MHz/Start 30 MHz Stop 2 GHz
*
*
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 5 ms
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           28.75 dBm
     1.911602564 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page12, Total13
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U3100-7/U3100-7
FCC ID: QISU3100-7 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*
Offset  17 dB
 A
LVL
RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 105 ms
*
Start 2 GHz Stop 20 GHz1.8 GHz/
1 PK
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.49 dBm
    17.403846154 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Report No:
SYBHZ(R)E008012010EB-3
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page13, Total13